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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order

Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First 
name 

Family name Organisation / Project E-mail address 

Austria Mr. Alfred Grand Operational Group: BIOBO  alfred.grand@vermigrand.co
m 

Austria Mr. Claus Trska Operational Group: Organic dock 

control – development and 
implementation with clearwing 

moths 

c.trska@melesbio.at  

Austria Mr. Christian Werni Operational Group: Innobrotics  christian.werni@lk-stmk.at 

Belgium Mr. Patrick Pasgang AGRISPIN patrick.pasgang@innovatiest
eunpunt.be 

Denmark Ms. Ilse Rasmussen Organic Eprints ilsea.rasmussen@icrofs.org 

Estonia Mr. Kaspar Toomsalu Innovation in organic arable 

farming' 

kaspar.toomsalu@gmail.com 

France Ms. Jeanne Allainguillaume Operational Group: Vigispores allainguillaume.j@orange.fr 

France Mr. Stéphane Bellon Inra stephane.bellon@inra.fr  

France Ms. Clémentine Cuxac Operational Group: Implantation 
de parcelles de Guayule 

domainelaprademari@wanad
oo.fr  

France Mr. Bertrand Daveau Operational Group: 4AGEPROG 

(Bretagne) 

bertrand.daveau@maine-et-

loire.chambagri.fr 

France Mr. Vianney Le Pichon Operational Group: ClimArbo  direction@grab.fr 

France Ms. Laurence Tkaczuk Operational Group: Implantation 

de parcelles de Guayule 

domainelaprademari@wanad

oo.fr 

Germany Mr. Johann Bachinger Climate-CAFE jbachinger@zalf.de 

Germany Ms. Sonja Donicht Operational Group: InnoBau – 
Sustainable innovations in 

agricultural construction 
Schleswig-Holstein 

sonja.donicht@fh-kiel.de 

Germany Mr. Laurence Dungworth 
 

laurencedungworth@yahoo.c

o.uk 

Germany Ms. Stephanie Fischinger AGRISPIN stephanie.fischinger@bioland

.de 

Germany Mr. Hans-
Joachim 

Heermann Operational Group: AMF Agri – 
Mycorrhiza for sustainable 

farming in potatoes, corn and 

soybean 

heermann@pflanzenkultur.de 

Germany Ms. Romana Holle Operational Groups: 1. 

Innovation compost systems for 
more soil fertility, 2. Animal 

Welfare for Organic-Laying Hens 

romanaholle@oekoring-sh.de 

mailto:alfred.grand@vermigrand.com
mailto:alfred.grand@vermigrand.com
mailto:c.trska@melesbio.at
mailto:stephane.bellon@inra.fr
mailto:domainelaprademari@wanadoo.fr
mailto:domainelaprademari@wanadoo.fr


EIP-AGRI workshop ‘ORGANIC IS OPERATIONAL’ 
14-15 JUNE 2017 

2 

Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First 
name 

Family name Organisation / Project E-mail address 

"Senior laying hens" Schleswig-

Holstein 

Germany Ms. Carola Ketelhodt Landwirtschaftskammer 

Schleswig-Holstein 

cketelhodt@lksh.de 

Germany Mr. Benjamin Kowalski Innovationszentrum 
Niedersachsen GmbH 

kowalski@nds.de 

Germany Ms. Sara Kuschnereit Operational Group: Use of 

composts made of biowaste and 
treated compost in organic 

potato production 
(Niedersachsen und Bremen) 

s.kuschnereit@oeko-komp.de  

Germany Ms. Anika Lüders Operational Group: Wildfruits 

(Mecklenburg-Vorpommern) 

 

Germany Mr. Niklas Oeser Operational Group: Adapting 
technology in professional fruit 

growing in the “Altes Land” 
region 

Niklas.Oeser@lwk-
niedersachsen.de 

Germany Ms. Natascha Orthen National Rural Network Unit natascha.orthen@ble.de 

Germany Mr. Daniel Rolfsmeyer OK-Net Arable  daniel.rolfsmeyer@bioland.de 

Germany Mr. Wilfried Stegmann Operational Group: Use of 

composts made of biowaste and 
treated compost in organic 

potato production 
(Niedersachsen und Bremen) 

w.stegmann@oeko-komp.de 

Germany Ms. Carolina Wegner Operational Group: Humus 

formation by legumes 
(Mecklenburg-Western 

Pomerania) 

c.wegner@lfa.mvnet.de 

Germany Mr. Ulrich Zinser Operational Group: Wildfruits 
(Mecklenburg-Vorpommern) 

 

Hungary Ms. Kata Gócs IFOAM EU kata.gocs@ifoam-eu.org 

Hungary Mr. Boldizsar Horvath FoodHub horvathboldizsar1989@gmail.

com 

Italy Ms. Patrizia Alberti Regione Emilia-Romagna patrizia.alberti@regione.emili
a-romagna.it 

Italy Ms. Roberta Centonze Operational Group: APPEN.BIO 

(Emilia Romagna) 

 

Italy Mr. Aldo Dal Prà Operational Group: 

Agroecological Cover (Emilia-
Romagna) 

a.dalpra@crpa.it 

Italy Ms. Silvia Folloni Operational Group: BIO2 

Competitiveness increase of high 
hill and mountain farms through 

cereal biodiversity valorisation 

under organic farming (Emilia 
Romagna) 

s.folloni@openfields.it 

Italy Mr. Francisco Martinez Operational Group: BIO2 
Competitiveness increase of high 

hill and mountain farms through 

cereal biodiversity valorisation 
under organic farming (Emilia 

Romagna) 

franciscofrutos@gmail.com 

mailto:s.kuschnereit@oeko-komp.de
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First 
name 

Family name Organisation / Project E-mail address 

Italy Mr. Matteo Moglie Operational Group: Production 

of organic pasta - Spirulina 
algae  

m.moglie@greentechsrl.com 

Italy Mr. Andrea Monteguti Operational Group: APPEN.BIO 

(Emilia Romagna) 

andrea.monteguti@poderesa

ngiuliano.it 

Italy Mr. Riccardo Passero Italian Ministry of Agriculture. 

National Rural Network 

r.passero@politicheagricole.it 

Italy Ms. Francesca Petrini Operational Group: Production 
of organic pasta - Spirulina 

algae  

f.petrini@oganicfood.it 

Italy Mr. Roberto Reggiani Operational Group: BIO2 
Competitiveness increase of high 

hill and mountain farms through 
cereal biodiversity valorisation 

under organic farming (Emilia 

Romagna) 

r.reggiani@stuard.it 

Italy Ms. Nadia Riguccini Coordinamento Toscano 

Produttori Biologici 

info@campinuovi.com 

Italy Ms. Carla Scotti Operational Group: Good 
agricultural practices guidelines 

for soil conservation in the main 
viticultural environments of 

Emilia-Romagna hill. 

scotti@pedologia.net 

Italy Mr. Francesco Solfanelli Operational Group: Production 
of organic pasta - Spirulina 

algae  

solfanelli@agrecon.univpm.it 

Netherlands Mr. Kees van Zelderen IFOAM EU cvanzelderen@home.nl  

Other Mr. Michael Kuegler Operational Group: Animal 
husbandry, specifically laying 

hens 

m.kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 

Portugal Mr. Fernando Barbosa Operational Group: Dairy 
farming in Azores 

barbosapavao@gmail.com 

Portugal Mr. Jaime Ferreira Operational Group: Organic 

Rabbit Production 

direccao@agrobio.pt 

Portugal Mr. António Marques da Cruz Operational Group: Organic 

Rabbit Production 

serradinha@hotmail.com 

Spain Mr. Alfonso Ábalos Diez Operational Group: CLOSING 
CYCLES (Extremadura) 

abalos10@gmail.com 

Spain Ms. Evelyne Alcazar Marin Operational Group: INVITEC ECOVALIA.INTERNATIONAL

@ECOVALIA.ORG 

Spain Mr. Carlos Cabo 

Domínguez 

Operational Group: 

Technological Platform of 

Ecological Agriculture GOPTAEEx 
(Extremadura) 

carlos.cabo@fundecyt-

pctex.es 

Spain Mr. Isidro Carmona 

Carmona 

Operational Group: 

Technological Platform of 
Ecological Agriculture GOPTAEEx 

(Extremadura) 

icarmona@ecoanime.es  

Spain Mr. Martin Crusat WINETWORK contacto@vinovimbio.com 

Spain Ms. Nuria De La Lama 

Roldán 

Project to create a stable 

network of ecological local 

markets (Spain) 

nuria.delalama@jcyl.es 

Spain Mr. Daniel Duran Pereira WINETWORK & PATHOGEN dduran@feuga.es 

mailto:cvanzelderen@home.nl
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First 
name 

Family name Organisation / Project E-mail address 

Spain Mr. Beatriz Fadón Junyent Operational Group: CLOSING 

CYCLES (Extremadura) 

bea@redcalea.org  

Spain Mr. Antonio Fernández de 

Molina 

Operational Group: 

Technological Platform of 

Ecological Agriculture GOPTAEEx 
(Extremadura) 

extremaduraalimenta@gmail.

com 

Spain Mr. Javier García Lozano Operational Groups: 

"Horticulture with low carbon 
footprint" and "Porcino en 

ecológico" 

javier@craega.es 

Spain Mr. Mario Morales 

Villarroel 

Operational Group: CLOSING 

CYCLES (Extremadura) 

info@alternatura.info  

Spain Ms. Maria Rosa Mosquera 
Losada 

AFINET mrosa.mosquera.losada@usc
.es 

United 

Kingdom 

Mr. Ulrich Schmutz Foodmetres, BioGreenhouses ulrich.schmutz@coventry.ac.

uk 

  

mailto:bea@redcalea.org
mailto:info@alternatura.info


EIP-AGRI workshop ‘ORGANIC IS OPERATIONAL’ 
14-15 JUNE 2017 

5 

Speakers (in order of the programme) 

Country 
Ms/
Mr 

First Name 
Last 
Name 

Organisation / Project E-mail address 

EU Mr. Alberto D'Avino European Commission alberto.davino@ec.europa.eu 

Germany Mr. Heinrich Terwitte Ministry of Agriculture 

Schleswig-Holstein 

 

EU Mr. Claude Saint-Pierre EIP-AGRI Service Point claude.stpierre@tercia.fr 

EU Ms. Aniko Seregelyi European Commission  

EU Ms. Susanne Padel EIP-AGRI Service Point susanne.p@organicresearchcentre

.com 

Belgium Mr. Karel Dewaele Operational Group: 

Controlled Traffic Farming 

(Flanders) 

karel.dewaele@inagro.be 

Belgium Mr. Bram Moeskops OK-Net Arable bram.moeskops@ifoam-eu.org 

Spain Mr. Mario Fernandez 

Redondo 

Operational Group: Galician 

milk farm in harmony with 

nature and Agricultural 
Biodiversity 

mfernandez@agaca.coop 

Spain Mr. Jose Luis Vaz 

Fernandez 

Operational Group: Galician 

milk farm in harmony with 
nature and Agricultural 

Biodiversity 

sede@verinbiocoop.com 

Netherlands Ms. Francesca Bampa LANDMARK francesca.bampa@wur.nl 

 

European Commission, EIP-AGRI Service Point 
 

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Sarah Beigel EIP-AGRI Service Point sarah.beigel@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Willemine Brinkman EIP-AGRI Service Point willemine.brinkman@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ann-Sophie Debergh EIP-AGRI Service Point ann-sophie.debergh@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Chiara Dellapasqua European Commission chiara.dellapasqua@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Emilie Gätje EIP-AGRI Service Point emilie.gaetje@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Céline Karasinski EIP-AGRI Service Point celine.karasinski@eip-agri.eu 

 


